WBAM Ref. No.: 0057547-0130

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent	and	Trademark	Office
* ********	4114	- raaciiiai k	Omc

8.28.00

R

(Rev. 6-93) 8 · 28 00	101464525	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101464535	original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and add	lress of receiving party(ies)			
Raytheon Company	Name: L-3 Comm	Name: L-3 Communications Corporation			
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 600	Third Avenue			
☐ Yes					
•	City: New York	State: NY Zip: 10016			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
☐ Security Agreement					
☐ Merger					
☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other					
Execution Date: 2/10/2000					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/941,466	B. Patent No	.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		applications and1			
Name: Andrew L. Tiajoloff	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address: Whitman Breed Abbott & Morgan	,	340.00			
Street Address: 200 Park Avenue		to be charged to ount # 50-0297			
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10166					
		t number: 50-0297			
	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Do not use this space					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew L. Tiajoloff Andrew L. Tiajoloff					
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					
Do not detach this portion Point detach this portion Jan 1982 00000144 07941466 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
40.06 OF Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.					

FORM PTO-1595

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RAYTHEON COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of U.S. Serial No. 07/941,466, filed September 8, 1992, and entitled "DATABASE CORRELATABLE CHART GENERATION SYSTEM AND METHOD" (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under the Application and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, convey, deliver and grant unto the ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to the Application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted for the Application;

And the ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the Application for foreign patents, such as for filing subdivisions of the Application or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Application when reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE;

And the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all the Letters Patent deriving from the Application to the ASSIGNEE.

WHEREIN, the ASSIGNOR'S agent sets its hand and seal:

Date: February 10, 2000

RAYTHEON COMPANY

By:

Name: Franklyn A. Caine Title: Senior Vice

President

426949-v10 0057547-0056

NOTARY State of Massachusetts SS. County of Middlesex On this 10th day of February, 2000, before me personally came Franklyn A. Cain, to me known to be Senior Vice President of RAYTHEON COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, the ASSIGNOR above-named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act on behalf of the ASSIGNOR and pursuant to authority duly received. Ein Marx D'Malley Notary Public My Commission Expires

ERIN MARY O'MALLEY Notary Public

My Commission Expires Augus: 27, 200%

(SEAL)

426949-v10 0057547-0056

RECORDED: 08/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 011079 FRAME: 0003